Communication: C 8
Committee of the Whole (1)
October 3, 2023

From: Todd Coles

To: John Britto; Laura Canestraro Agenda Item # 7

Cc: Clerks@vaughan.ca; Isabel Leung

Subject: Fw: [External] URGENT! opposed to Oct 3, 2023 Motion to permit four residential units on any property that
permits single, semi or street townhouses .

Date: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 8:39:09 AM

From: Claudio Grossi_

Sent: Tuesday, October 3, 2023 8:37 AM

To: Todd Coles <Todd.Coles@vaughan.ca>; Steven Del Duca <Steven.DelDuca@vaughan.ca>; Linda
Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati <Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri
<Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Mario G. Racco <MarioG.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn lafrate
<Marilyn.lafrate@vaughan.ca>; Adriano Volpentesta <Adriano.Volpentesta@vaughan.ca>; Rosanna
DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Chris Ainsworth
<Chris.Ainsworth@vaughan.ca>; Gila Martow <Gila.Martow@vaughan.ca>

Subject: [External] URGENT! opposed to Oct 3, 2023 Motion to permit four residential units on any
property that permits single, semi or street townhouses .

Dear Mr. Del Duca and Councillors,

| urge you to turn this proposal down and stop the poor planning! This requires an
evening public discussion before a decision is made. This will be seen as a non-
democratic process in making a change that will have severe consequences to our

neighborhood. Studies should be made on which areas should be subject to this

kind of provision.

Best regards,

Claudio Grossi
. Green Manor Crescent





